# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM812053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aergo Solutions		05/16/2023	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coding Solutions Topco, Inc.
Street Address:	6509 Windcrest Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 165
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102643	AERGO
Registration Number:	3016882	ESCORT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@brownwinick.com Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Proskey

Address Line 1: 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 28935.6064/28935.6065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Proskey
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AERGOESCORTassignment#page1.tif source=AERGOESCORTassignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0816

900774381

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Aergo Solutions LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, located at 33 Wood Avenue South, Suite 840, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, has adopted, used, is using and owns the following trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Mark	Registration #	Reg Date
Aergo	3,102,643	06/13/2006
Escort	3,016,882	11/22/2005

**WHEREAS**, Coding Solutions Topco, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 6509 Windcrest Drive, Suite 165, Plano, Texas 75024, is desirous of acquiring full and exclusive ownership of trademark registrations therefor,

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aergo Solutions LLC, hereby assigns to Coding Solutions Topco, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Page 1 of 2

28935.6064 28935.6065 THEREFORE, I have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

Aergo S	Solutions L.L. Docusigned by:
Signed	Scott tudor
Name:	Scott Tudor
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
Date <sup>.</sup>	5/16/2023

Page 2 of 2

28935.6064 28935.6065

**RECORDED: 05/22/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0818